

Contractor Fraud Summit October 15th, 2020

9:00 A.M. Room 119

Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle, Port Charlotte

CHARLOTTE COUNTY, Fla. – Charlotte County Commission Chairman Bill Truex will host a workshop on avoiding contractor fraud at 9:00 am in Room 119 of the Charlotte County Administration Center, 18500 Murdock Circle, Port Charlotte.

Presenters will be discussing contracts, complaints, fraud prosecution and more. Panelists include Commissioner Bill Truex, Ernest W. Sturges, Jr., Goldman, Tiseo & Sturges, Attorneys at Law, Ben Bailey, Charlotte County Building Construction Services, Bill Prummell, Charlotte County Sheriff, Amira Fox, State Attorney, Twentieth Judicial Court, Paul Handerhan, President, Federal Association for Insurance Reform (FAIR)

State Attorney Amira Fox will announce the creation of the State Attorney's Office Construction/ Contractor Fraud Task Force. This task force will assess issues, share information, and identify best practices with law enforcement agencies, elected officials, and construction professionals Circuit-wide to ensure effective investigations and successful prosecutions of construction fraud.

The Summit can be viewed on the following:

- Televised on the county's television channel CC-TV Comcast, Channel 20 or 97
 CenturyLink Prism, Channel 96
- Streamed live on the county Facebook page, Facebook.com/Charlotte_County_Florida
- Livestream on the county website, CharlotteCountyFL.gov and click CC-TV

The event is free and open to the public.









